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2018 ATTENDANCE

DIVISION I
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. UConn 12 38,555 3,213
2. Maryland 10 31,154 3,115
3. Creighton 11 29,901 2,718
4. Cal Poly 7 18,916 2,702
5. Indiana 12 29,191 2,433
6. South Carolina 11 26,176 2,380
7. Wake Forest 15 34,188 2,279
8. Grand Canyon 9 20,375 2,264
9. UC Santa Barbara 10 22,549 2,255
10. Portland 13 26,343 2,026
11. Utah Valley 8 15,125 1,891
12. Clemson 8 14,373 1,797
13. Kentucky 13 22,998 1,769
14. Virginia 12 19,665 1,639
15. New Hampshire 11 16,568 1,506
16. Akron 9 12,775 1,419
17. UMBC 11 14,806 1,346
18. Syracuse 9 11,749 1,305
19. Louisville 11 14,265 1,297
20. Providence 9 11,310 1,257
21. Stanford 12 15,046 1,254
22. UCLA 10 12,397 1,240
23. NC State 11 12,401 1,127
24. Michigan St. 13 14,600 1,123
25. Rhode Island 9 9,951 1,106
26. Penn St. 9 9,775 1,086
27. New Mexico 9 9,729 1,081
28. Washington 11 11,679 1,062
29. Michigan 13 13,792 1,061
30. Saint Louis 9 9,460 1,051
31. North Carolina 11 11,196 1,018
32. Georgetown 13 12,407 954
33. Charlotte 13 11,840 911
34. UNLV 8 7,034 879
35. High Point 8 6,931 866
36. UNCW 9 7,775 864
37. Albany (NY) 7 5,936 848
38. Binghamton 8 6,773 847
39. Notre Dame 11 9,303 846
40. Navy 9 6,962 774
41. St. John's (NY) 10 7,654 765
42. Santa Clara 6 4,346 724
43. Cincinnati 10 7,153 715
44. SIUE 9 6,351 706
45. Ohio St. 10 6,993 699
46. CSU Bakersfield 11 7,328 666
47. FGCU 7 4,659 666
48. Vermont 10 6,578 658
49. South Fla. 7 4,498 643
50. Army West Point 8 5,094 637

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. UConn 12 38,555 3,213
2. Wake Forest 15 34,188 2,279
3. Maryland 10 31,154 3,115
4. Creighton 11 29,901 2,718
5. Indiana 12 29,191 2,433
6. Portland 13 26,343 2,026
7. South Carolina 11 26,176 2,380
8. Kentucky 13 22,998 1,769
9. UC Santa Barbara 10 22,549 2,255
10. Grand Canyon 9 20,375 2,264
11. Virginia 12 19,665 1,639
12. Cal Poly 7 18,916 2,702
13. New Hampshire 11 16,568 1,506
14. Utah Valley 8 15,125 1,891
15. Stanford 12 15,046 1,254
16. UMBC 11 14,806 1,346
17. Michigan St. 13 14,600 1,123
18. Clemson 8 14,373 1,797
19. Louisville 11 14,265 1,297
20. Michigan 13 13,792 1,061
21. Akron 9 12,775 1,419
22. Georgetown 13 12,407 954
23. NC State 11 12,401 1,127
24. UCLA 10 12,397 1,240
25. Charlotte 13 11,840 911
26. Syracuse 9 11,749 1,305
27. Washington 11 11,679 1,062
28. Providence 9 11,310 1,257
29. North Carolina 11 11,196 1,018
30. Rhode Island 9 9,951 1,106
31. Penn St. 9 9,775 1,086
32. New Mexico 9 9,729 1,081
33. Saint Louis 9 9,460 1,051
34. Notre Dame 11 9,303 846
35. Denver 14 8,572 612
36. Duke 14 8,273 591
37. UNCW 9 7,775 864
38. St. John's (NY) 10 7,654 765
39. Saint Mary's (CA) 12 7,625 635
40. CSU Bakersfield 11 7,328 666
41. Cincinnati 10 7,153 715
42. UNLV 8 7,034 879
43. Ohio St. 10 6,993 699
44. Navy 9 6,962 774
45. High Point 8 6,931 866
46. Pacific 11 6,834 621
47. Binghamton 8 6,773 847
48. Vermont 10 6,578 658
49. VCU 12 6,565 547
50. SIUE 9 6,351 706
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Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Sept. 30
8,594 Army West Point vs. Navy (neutral game at Talen Energy 

Stadium - Chester, Pa.)
Oct. 12

7,318 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 27
6,648 Grand Canyon vs. Wisconsin Aug. 24
5,875 Maryland vs. Wisconsin Sept. 21
5,802 Maryland vs. Stanford Aug. 31
5,473 Creighton vs. Clemson Aug. 24
5,235 UC Santa Barbara vs. UCLA Sept. 22
5,159 Indiana vs. Notre Dame (NCAA championship quarterfinal) Nov. 30
4,988 Michigan State vs. Akron & Maryland vs. Indiana (College 

Cup semifinals at Harder Stadium - Santa Barbara, Calif.) 
Dec. 7

DIVISION II
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. North Georgia 8 4,319 540
2. Southern N.H. 10 5,306 531
3. Lander 9 3,761 418
4. Lee 8 3,250 406
5. MSU Texas 11 4,365 397
6. Stanislaus St. 9 3,447 383
7. Rockhurst 8 2,837 355
8. Cedarville 9 3,116 346
9. Alabama Huntsville 10 3,372 337

Cal Poly Pomona 8 2,699 337
11. Texas-Tyler 7 2,250 321
12. Chico St. 11 3,519 320
13. Azusa Pacific 12 3,813 318

Carson-Newman 8 2,541 318
15. DBU 8 2,445 306
16. Union (TN) 5 1,518 304
17. Quincy 8 2,275 284
18. UC San Diego 12 3,398 283
19. Point Loma 11 3,020 275
20. AUM 10 2,674 267
21. Colo. Sch. of Mines 12 3,155 263
22. Tex. A&M Int'l 7 1,814 259
23. Simon Fraser 6 1,539 257
24. Fort Lewis 8 2,040 255
25. Lock Haven 8 2,031 254
26. Montevallo 9 2,263 251
27. Mercyhurst 9 2,241 249
28. Seattle Pacific 9 2,224 247
29. Young Harris 10 2,457 246
30. Spring Hill 8 1,954 244
31. Lenoir-Rhyne 8 1,926 241
32. Bellarmine 8 1,900 238
33. Tusculum 9 2,127 236

Harding 9 2,121 236
35. Cal St. Monterey Bay 10 2,281 228
36. Fresno Pacific 9 2,038 226
37. Christian Brothers 8 1,794 224
38. Barry 10 2,205 221
39. Dixie St. 8 1,752 219
40. Lynn 7 1,529 218

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Southern N.H. 10 5,306 531
2. MSU Texas 11 4,365 397
3. North Georgia 8 4,319 540
4. Azusa Pacific 12 3,813 318
5. Lander 9 3,761 418
6. Chico St. 11 3,519 320
7. Stanislaus St. 9 3,447 383
8. UC San Diego 12 3,398 283
9. Alabama Huntsville 10 3,372 337
10. Lee 8 3,250 406
11. Colo. Sch. of Mines 12 3,155 263
12. Cedarville 9 3,116 346
13. Point Loma 11 3,020 275
14. Rockhurst 8 2,837 355
15. Cal Poly Pomona 8 2,699 337
16. AUM 10 2,674 267
17. Adelphi 15 2,631 175
18. Carson-Newman 8 2,541 318
19. West Chester 13 2,531 195
20. Young Harris 10 2,457 246
21. DBU 8 2,445 306
22. Cal St. San B'dino 11 2,308 210
23. Cal St. Monterey Bay 10 2,281 228
24. Quincy 8 2,275 284
25. Montevallo 9 2,263 251
26. Texas-Tyler 7 2,250 321
27. Mercyhurst 9 2,241 249
28. Seattle Pacific 9 2,224 247
29. Barry 10 2,205 221

Palm Beach Atl. 13 2,197 169
31. Tusculum 9 2,127 236

Notre Dame (OH) 11 2,125 193
33. Harding 9 2,121 236
34. Humboldt St. 10 2,093 209
35. Fort Lewis 8 2,040 255
36. Fresno Pacific 9 2,038 226
37. Lock Haven 8 2,031 254
38. Cal St. San Marcos 10 1,988 199
39. Spring Hill 8 1,954 244
40. Biola 9 1,949 217

Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
1,112 North Georgia vs. Young Harris Oct. 24
1,056 Southern N.H. vs. Molloy Sept. 8
834 Cedarville vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 6
826 Southern N.H. vs. Saint Rose Oct. 20
750 Rockhurst vs. Truman Sept. 21
732 Cedarville vs. Bellarmine Aug. 30
729 Southern N.H. vs. Adelphi Sept. 29
716 UC San Diego vs. Cal St. LA Oct. 19
686 Point Loma vs. Holy Names Oct. 11
680 Lander vs. Anderson (SC) Nov. 11
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DIVISION III
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. Messiah 13 11,708 901
2. North Park 10 7,149 715
3. Ohio Wesleyan 9 5,932 659
4. Texas-Dallas 8 4,226 528
5. Calvin 10 5,218 522
6. Marietta 6 3,010 502
7. Chris. Newport 5 2,440 488
8. Wheaton (IL) 8 3,829 479
9. Babson 9 4,142 460
10. Oglethorpe 8 3,353 419
11. Trinity (TX) 11 4,372 397
12. Claremont-M-S 11 4,222 384
13. Montclair St. 16 6,108 382
14. Immaculata 11 3,995 363
15. Rowan 9 3,176 353
16. Grove City 12 4,190 349
17. Randolph-Macon 8 2,722 340
18. Capital 10 3,304 330
19. Lynchburg 9 2,874 319
20. Lancaster Bible 8 2,513 314
21. Tufts 12 3,705 309
22. Connecticut Col. 11 3,368 306

Endicott 9 2,758 306
24. St. Joseph's (ME) 11 3,332 303

Berry 8 2,420 303
26. Eastern 11 3,300 300
27. Me.-Farmington 10 2,929 293

Thomas (ME) 8 2,342 293
29. Saint John's (MN) 7 2,024 289
30. Hope 10 2,835 284
31. Webster 10 2,786 279
32. Loras 8 2,215 277
33. John Carroll 13 3,508 270
34. Franklin & Marshall 12 3,233 269

Mary Hardin-Baylor 8 2,152 269
36. Occidental 10 2,673 267
37. Neumann 11 2,931 266

Norwich 9 2,395 266
39. Wentworth 8 2,095 262
40. Castleton 9 2,288 254

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Messiah 13 11,708 901
2. North Park 10 7,149 715
3. Montclair St. 16 6,108 382
4. Ohio Wesleyan 9 5,932 659
5. Calvin 10 5,218 522
6. Trinity (TX) 11 4,372 397
7. Texas-Dallas 8 4,226 528
8. Claremont-M-S 11 4,222 384
9. Grove City 12 4,190 349
10. Babson 9 4,142 460
11. Immaculata 11 3,995 363
12. Wheaton (IL) 8 3,829 479
13. Tufts 12 3,705 309
14. John Carroll 13 3,508 270
15. Connecticut Col. 11 3,368 306
16. Oglethorpe 8 3,353 419
17. St. Joseph's (ME) 11 3,332 303
18. Capital 10 3,304 330
19. Eastern 11 3,300 300

Team Games Total Avg.
20. Franklin & Marshall 12 3,233 269
21. SUNY Cortland 13 3,190 245
22. Rowan 9 3,176 353
23. Marietta 6 3,010 502
24. Neumann 11 2,931 266
25. Me.-Farmington 10 2,929 293
26. Nazareth 12 2,881 240
27. Lynchburg 9 2,874 319
28. Hope 10 2,835 284
29. Stevenson 14 2,823 202
30. Webster 10 2,786 279
31. Endicott 9 2,758 306
32. Mary Washington 11 2,750 250
33. Salve Regina 12 2,745 229
34. Randolph-Macon 8 2,722 340
35. Occidental 10 2,673 267
36. Rutgers-Newark 11 2,603 237
37. Rochester (NY) 13 2,582 199
38. Covenant 11 2,578 234
39. Lancaster Bible 8 2,513 314
40. Kenyon 11 2,500 227

Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
3,247 Messiah vs. Widener Oct. 20
2,050 North Park vs. Carthage Nov. 3
1,623 Messiah vs. Hood Sept. 29
1,527 Calvin vs. Hope Oct. 3
1,500 North Park vs. Wheaton (IL) Oct. 27
1,473 Messiah vs. East. Mennonite Sept. 15
1,471 Messiah vs. Whitworth Sept. 1
1,439 Montclair St. vs. Ramapo Nov. 2
1,389 Wheaton (IL) vs. Benedictine (IL) Aug. 31
1,300 North Park vs. North Central (IL) Oct. 31
1,300 Oglethorpe vs. Berry Nov. 2
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ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS

DIVISION I
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Fresno St. 10 27,185 2,716
1999 Saint Louis 11 33,411 3,037
2000 UConn 14 38,804 2,772
2001 Saint Louis 12 33,200 2,767
2002 UConn 11 27,714 2,519
2003 Saint Louis 9 25,017 2,779
2004 Indiana 11 26,235 2,385
2005 New Mexico 10 36,288 3,629
2006 UConn 11 32,236 2,931
2007 UC Santa Barbara 11 37,788 3,435
2008 UC Santa Barbara 11 37,886 3,444
2009 UC Santa Barbara 12 52,018 4,335
2010 UC Santa Barbara 12 70,471 5,873
2011 UC Santa Barbara 13 62,162 4,782
2012 UC Santa Barbara 9 49,885 5,542
2013 UC Santa Barbara 13 48,191 3,707
2014 UC Santa Barbara 11 42,284 3,844
2015 UC Santa Barbara 12 46,132 3,844
2016 Maryland 13 52,189 4,014
2017 UConn 12 42,029 3,502
2018 UConn 12 38,555 3,213

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 UConn 14 33,830
1999 UConn 15 36,344
2000 UConn 14 38,804
2001 Saint Louis 12 33,200
2002 UConn 11 27,714
2003 Indiana 13 28,778
2004 UConn 13 28,728
2005 New Mexico 10 36,288
2006 Virginia 15 43,183
2007 UConn 18 58,392
2008 UConn 13 39,138
2009 UC Santa Barbara 12 52,018
2010 UC Santa Barbara 12 70,471
2011 UC Santa Barbara 13 62,162
2012 UConn 14 59,192
2013 UC Santa Barbara 13 48,191
2014 Louisville 13 46,433
2015 Wake Forest 17 46,248
2016 Maryland 13 52,189
2017 UConn 12 42,029
2018 UConn 12 38,555

DIVISION II
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Rockhurst 6 7,359 1,227
1999 CSU Bakersfield 8 5,917 740
2000 Rockhurst 3 1,783 594
2001 St. Anselm 10 5,480 548
2002 CSU Bakersfield 13 7,335 564
2003 Sonoma St. 11 5,670 515
2004 Seattle 12 5,672 472
2005 Fort Lewis 12 12,185 1,015
2006 Fort Lewis 12 8,135 678
2007 SIUE 9 6,322 702
2008 MSU Texas 10 7,259 726
2009 Cal St. Stanislaus 10 8,879 888
2010 MSU Texas 12 9,313 776
2011 Cal St. Stanislaus 9 7,237 804
2012 MSU Texas 9 6,068 674
2013 MSU Texas 9 6,109 679
2014 Cal Poly Pomona 10 6,899 689
2015 MSU Texas 13 12,085 930
2016 MSU Texas 11 7,997 727
2017 MSU Texas 14 11,404 815
2018 North Georgia 8 4,319 540

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 USC Upstate 13 9,779
1999 Rockhurst 10 6,412
2000 Barry 14 8,089
2001 Tampa 14 6,911
2002 CSU Bakersfield 13 7,335
2003 Sonoma St. 11 5,670
2004 Seattle 12 5,672
2005 Fort Lewis 12 12,185
2006 Fort Lewis 12 8,135
2007 MSU Texas 11 7,043
2008 MSU Texas 10 7,259
2009 Fort Lewis 15 11,583
2010 MSU Texas 12 9,313
2011 Fort Lewis 16 7,671
2012 Southern N.H. 14 6,155
2013 MSU Texas 9 6,109
2014 Southern N.H. 13 6,949
2015 MSU Texas 13 12,085
2016 MSU Texas 11 7,997
2017 MSU Texas 14 11,404
2018 Southern N.H. 10 5,306
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DIVISION III
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170 1,167
1999 Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483 1,392
2000 Messiah 13 13,000 1,000
2001 Tufts 7 5,350 764
2002 Wheaton 13 9,992 768
2003 Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261 712
2004 Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327 693
2005 Messiah 15 17,924 1,195
2006 Messiah 11 14,400 1,309
2007 Messiah 14 17,820 1,273
2008 Messiah 12 20,142 1,679
2009 Messiah 14 14,669 1,048
2010 Messiah 12 20,509 1,709
2011 Messiah 9 16,198 1,800
2012 Messiah 14 26,140 1,867
2013 Messiah 12 20,375 1,697
2014 Messiah 12 20,765 1,730
2015 Messiah 11 19,187 1,744
2016 Messiah 14 21,484 1,534
2017 Messiah 12 15,728 1,310
2018 Messiah 13 11,708 901

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170
1999 Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483
2000 Ohio Wesleyan 18 14,710
2001 Ohio Wesleyan 14 8,100
2002 Wheaton (IL) 13 9,992
2003 Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261
2004 Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327
2005 Messiah 15 17,924
2006 Messiah 11 14,400
2007 Messiah 14 17,820
2008 Messiah 12 20,142
2009 Messiah 14 14,669
2010 Messiah 12 20,509
2011 Messiah 9 16,198
2012 Messiah 14 26,140
2013 Messiah 12 20,375
2014 Messiah 12 20,765
2015 Messiah 11 19,187
2016 Messiah 14 21,484
2017 Messiah 12 15,728
2018 Messiah 13 11,708



All-Time Largest Crowds 7 

 

ALL-TIME LARGEST CROWDS

All Games
Attendance Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
22,512 Saint Louis (5) vs. SIUE (1), Busch Stadium, St. 

Louis
Oct. 30 1980

21,319 Wisconsin (1) vs. Portland (0) / Duke (3) vs. 
Virginia (2), Richmond, Va. (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 8, 1995

20,874 St. John’s (NY) (4) vs. FIU (1), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 15, 1996

20,703 Wisconsin (2) vs. Duke (0), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 10, 1995

20,269 St. John’s (NY) (2) vs. Creighton (1) / FIU (4) 
vs. Charlotte (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 13, 1996

20,143 UCLA (2) vs. Virginia (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
final)

Dec. 14, 1997

20,112 Saint Louis (1) vs. SIUE (0), Busch Stadium, St. 
Louis

Nov. 9, 1973

18,202 UCLA (1) vs. Indiana (0) (3 ot) / Virginia (3) 
vs. Saint Louis (1), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 12, 1997

17,616 Indiana (4) vs. Santa Clara (0) / Stanford (1) 
vs. Maryland (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 11, 1998

16,503 Hartwick (2) vs. San Francisco (1) / SIUE (3) vs. 
Brown (2), Berkeley, Calif.,  (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 4, 1977

15,896 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. UCLA (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Sept. 24, 2010

15,439 Indiana (1) vs. Santa Clara (0), Charlotte, N.C. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 12, 1999

15,202 Indiana (3) vs. Stanford (1), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 13, 1998

15,000 Saint Louis (1) vs. SIUE (1), Busch Stadium, St. 
Louis

Nov. 5, 1972

14,919 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 24, 2015

14,345 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 25, 2014

13,822 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Nov. 4, 2011

13,772 UC Santa Barbara (3) vs. San Diego (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Sept. 23, 2011

13,601 Indiana (1) vs. UC Santa Barbara (1) (2 ot, pk), 
Carson, Calif. (NCAA final)

Dec. 12, 2004

13,467 UC Santa Barbara (1) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 19, 2012

13,231 Indiana (3) vs. UCLA (2) (4 ot) / Santa Clara (2) 
vs. UConn (1) (4 ot), Charlotte, N.C. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 10, 1999

12,805 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Nov. 9, 2013

12,224 Fresno St. (0) vs. San Francisco (1), Fresno, 
Calif.

Sept. 27, 1987

12,033 Virginia (1) vs. Indiana (0), Davidson, N.C. (NCAA 
final)

Dec. 11, 1994

11,848 Indiana (4) vs. UCLA (1) / Virginia (2) vs. Rutgers 
(1), Davidson, N.C. (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 9, 1994

Excluding NCAA Tournament
Attendance Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
22,512 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Oct. 30, 1980
20,112 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Nov. 9, 1973
15,896 UC Santa Barbara vs. UCLA Sept. 24, 2010
15,000 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Nov. 5, 1972
14,919 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 24, 2015
14,345 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 25, 2014
13,822 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Nov. 4, 2011
13,772 UC Santa Barbara vs. San Diego Sept. 23, 2011
13,467 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 19, 2012
12,805 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Nov. 9, 2013
12,224 Fresno St. vs. San Francisco Sept. 27, 1987
11,424 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 22, 2016
11,242 UC Santa Barbara vs. Duke Oct. 15, 2010
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 17, 2008
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 14, 2011
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Nov. 3, 2012
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 25, 2013
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Nov. 2, 2014
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 17, 2015
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 15, 2016
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 28, 2017
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Sept. 30, 2018
10,293 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 14, 2017
10,168 ^ Army West Point vs. Navy Nov. 7, 2014
10,114 UC Santa Barbara vs. Indiana Oct. 2, 2009
10,092 ^ Army West Point vs. Navy Sept. 23, 2016
Minimum 10,000 attendance 
* At Busch Stadium, St. Louis 
^ At Talen Energy Stadium, Chester, Pa. 
Home team listed first.
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